Code SHB

Company name Sai Gon – Ha Noi Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 08/02/2023

Subject Change of branch address

Content:

Sai Gon – Ha Noi Commercial Joint Stock Bank announces the change of branch office as follows:

No.	The old branch address	The new branch address
1	Sai Gon – Ha Noi Commercial Joint Stock Bank	Sai Gon – Ha Noi Commercial Joint Stock Bank
	SHB Quang Binh branch	SHB Quang Binh branch
	Address: Dong Hoi city, Quang Binh province.	Address: Floor 1, Golden Dragon Plaza, 118A Huu Nghi
		street, Nam Ly ward, Dong Hoi city, Quang Binh
		province.